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NBQ Retail Banking Services Fee Schedule

The below charges are exclusive of 5%

yp Adlaalf Aagdl] Ay yin Jadis ¥ olia 5 gSiall a guu )

I O T

Account Opening Fees No Charges pgy Y Oludl 7 900y
ﬁc;r?tuhrlt) SR T AED 100 (per account) Gl S 0255 100 (el 6 UM aBde| @ 13]) Clusdl @] pgu)
ini Jedl ¢ x| Ol 5 13) & ygidl |
Minimum balance charges for Company AED 250 (per account) ol JS) 03 250 O Ll o Aoy J3 13] dyeid eya).!
Account Collaadl 3aYI
i . 3391 asdl (o JBT Gl daoy O 13 & 521 I
Monthly cha.rg.e if the accs)unt balance falls. AED 25 or equivalent in other ol L ol Glylo) iy 25 ¢ . Lfﬁ Bl " ), o 'Jf“d P
below the minimum required (for both Saving . oy (A39ly Sl Cluwsel) &l Jadd) gllaall
currencies (per account) (Gl ) 639 edaall =
& Current) AED/USD/EUR/GBP Sl 4&?/;9)5&/)3’3&/@)&
i i i i VN S Oladald / daydiue Olodas eLid!
Standing Instructlf)n/ Direct Deblt.Setup AED 50 (per request) b ) a3 50 kel masdl Oleg 5 / 4w u S ¢
(Other than NBQ internal transactions) (cp9edd! ol o )yl elaall)
Insufficient funds fee for Standing order/Direct . . a3l [ dagaiwsdl Olodail) dus) H8165 pie pow)
Alolas B
Debit Authority DDA AED 25 (per transaction) S o3 25 i)
Balance confirmation letter AED 50 (per request) b S 025 50 Ol Aoy Bolgé
Dormant Account Activation Charges No Charges pgy Y il pe Olues Juads pgw)
Monthly e-statement of account No Charges pgy Y el djfﬁé" Olusdl Caas
Adhoc Physical Statement of account on . . ¢
lIL’ & . P ‘ A&
request per cycle (per month) AED 25 225 ("hre ) 829 Sos ‘EL’G‘ s
'Ir:cI)I:trhS)erwces (up to 6 transactions per No Charges Y ("Lyed CSlalas 6) Golpall St s
Teller Services (above 6 per Month) f;(::lst:;:zlnat AED 10 per olas S o2l 10 ("bygss Dlolan 6 o SST) Glmall Hlids alisoi
Company Accounts Teller Services (up to 2 Olieds a8l doed) 8l Gbluod Bl sall Glods
No Charges ey Y B .
free per month) (Bygds Olilxo
Company accounts Teller Services (Above
2)- AED 100 (per transaction) Aalas S 0233 100 (oneds oo AST) O Sblusd Bl rall Glous
Bulk Cash Deposit & Withdrawal at teller . : . -
1yla) [P51]] 8V}
counter (AED) No Charges ey Y (3] 02)3) Blpall G dlazelly (S Ceawg El]
Foreign currency deposit & withdrawal in . P . L
1 % of the amount &l 263 (10 1% ddl Ol Coewg gl

foreign currencies
Account Average Monthly
Minimum average balance
requirement

b gial (g gl AaY) aal) Gilual) Jau gia

(or equivalent in other " < giaall w{n
currencies) (s AV @laally Alalay La )

Minimum Average Balance AED 2 Aoyl Jawgiad 3591l

Savings Account for individual 500 500 33 b gl Ol

Fixed Deposits for individual 50,000 50,000 bbéSU il aslagll

Current Account for individual 3000 3000 133 (gl Ol

Currer.1t. Account for Company Account (with 50,000 50,000 (S egad 3) SISl gylandl o |

no facility ) & :
First Free / additional Lloeo W8 i85 Jsl .

o T, 50 o)

Cheque Book Issuance cheque for AED 1 per leaf )9 S e oy 1 JI BLSYL Sl st i)
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Cheques returned drawn on the account (Per Clucdl e Cgmmun axdpe cleds

instrument/cheque) AED 100 £ 100 (Ba1gJ1 B1Y1 / uizdl)
Special Clearing Charges Outward per . . T,
- |
——— AED 210 25210 dlalre S = 8psball Lolsdl dolaall pgusy
] | dolio 8195 aue Jl> (§ AdWI Foxiuwn Slde

Cheq.ue pay.a.ble at cent.ers where central bank N @ s b3y d panll Lolio L3165 pue Jl> (3 a3l goviune
clearing facility not available. L;}S,»Jl
Returned cheque deposited in own account No Charges pgy Y Jresdl Ol ‘3 §390 axipe [0
Counter Cheques-cash withdrawal No Charges py Y Glaall W (U8 amewn [ Sl
Cheque for collection within the UAE No Charges pgy Y gl J=s Juwazal) el
Cheque for collection outside the UAE (Per 0.125% or AED 200 o

a o Aol )5 Juuasl) el
instrument/cheque) whichever is higher ASI gl @23 200 51 0.125% e 8 B
Stop payment (per instrument / cheque) AED 50 2350 (8u1glt slay1/ eleid)) had) 285 Cadg )J

. Less than 1 year AED 10 9203 10 L o0 31 A
Cheque photocopy (Per instrument/cheque) Over 1 year AED 20 23 20 i e ST il e Bygue
PDC lodgment charges (Per P
oW | A oad! glug)
instrument/cheque) A D s 8 eal2 10 > S8l El] powy
PDC withdrawal charges (Per o~
Sl | A=Vl ¢ Al

instrument/cheque) AED 10 each y JSJ (LUt 10 }’ UK:.“‘“J e g
Lockers size 3 inches X5 inches (Annually) AED 450 ©2)> 450 (Loiw) (21 5 X (213 ulie &l
Lockers size 5 inches X5 inches (Annually) AED 750 25750 (l:\w)um‘l 5X ikl 5 wlae &l
Lockers size 3 inches X10 inches AED 1200 8551200 (LW)&-"“ 10X (13 Loldo &ily>
(Annually) &
Lockers size 5 inches X10 inches AED 2250 832250 (‘b}m)u:d‘l 10X 15 elae &l
(Annually) -
Lockers size 10 inches X10 inches AED 3750 (233750 (‘b}m)u:d‘l 10X 33110 el &l
(Annually) -
Security deposit required to avail lockers AED 3,000 853,000 S o e J J Gosllaall il Olagall

(Per locker - Onetime)

e R o

Central Bank Transfer through Internet & islglly o)l pe abéSU ‘“555)»)! G pmall E3bigo

Mobile Banking within the UAE for individuals No Charges ey Y " . o
(per request) (4]3..\” J>L§) ib?u.o”
Central Bank Transfer through branch within fe = J215) £,001 UM e 31,33 (5355all B panll Mg
the UAE for individuals (per request) 2 (gt
International Remittance - through online AED 25 ©2)3 25 CAY e - Aoyl g
International Remittance — through Branches AED 50 2> 50 goy8)l pe - dumyls DLy
Swift copy charges (per request) AED 15 o235 15 Cbrgdl ddeud Py
Inward Transfer in FCY currency (per T .
transaction) AED 30 02330 duieYl OManl 3yl gll gl
Manager Cheque / Demand Draft / Pay Order - . - o .

W ol / Cdlall e & W elead! sl
Cancellation (per request) AED 10 2 10 S/ 5=/ ‘SMJ sl G5
Manager Cheque / Demand Draft / Pay Order - R . .

| ol / Cla)l s d) Jelsd) Hlose!
Issuance (per request) AED 30 2330 (CEUBIVAS dlg=>/ L;"“J | o]

I 30
WPS — Domestic Fees AED 5 235 o)l Juais p g
Payroll Salary Transfer through Internet (WPS)  Up to AED 5 per account Clue S eal)s 5 L COAY e Syl Juged (J3>_9| Llo> eUéaj)
Payroll Salary Transfer through branch (WPS) Up to AED 10 per account Glus S 0al)> 10 L ()3:,>SH Lo pllas) &4l IN o0 Al Jag=es
I I Qe 20 @600 56 56 56
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Debit Card Issuance

Debit Card Replacement (per card)

Replacement of Debit Card PIN Number Pin
Code (per request)

Copy of Sales slip (per request)

Issuance of Debit Card (Joint applicant) (per
card)

Using National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain ATM

Withdrawal/Deposit
Balance inquiry

Transfer within accounts

Using UAE SWITCH ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)
Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Decline for insufficient Funds (per transaction)
Using GCC SWITCH ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Using Other Countries ATM

Withdrawal (per transaction)

Balance inquiry (per transaction)

Processing fees for foreign currency
transaction added to the foreign exchange
rate (per transaction)

Other Services

Liability certificate issued to financial
institutions (per request)

Liability certificate issued to Government
Departments/Embassies (per request)

SMS Banking Charges

Utility Bill payment (ATM, Mobile and Online
Banking)

Utility Bill payment through branch counter
Payment

No Liability Certificate / Clearance (per
request)

Release Letter (per request)

Personal Loans

Processing Fee (per request)

Insurance Charges (per request)

(ol of Cliy

NBQ

I N

No Charges eow Y dT Gl &l e
AED 25 o325 S Gl 83l Jloinl
No Charges pgy Y ()l ) ezl ddlad (gl @31 Jlddiel
AED 25 25 25 Ol dosud (po d3ewd
o) iall Clall pu ) @8y Il

AED 25 8,325 ) (4 AL ) medil il ez
(a5l

Gl cpaudll ol elid daylidl VI Bl sall Big! pliseiu

No Charges pgy Y o [ 1]
No Charges py Y do ! e Hludil
No Charges py Y s Ol (o=
AT elid dnylidl Y1 Bl all B¢ pluseiu!

AED 2 R0 2 o
AED 1 e 1 dodl eyl
AED 1 e 1 o2y 095 P G 29
5 Jgs @ Y Ol sall 5342 plusein

AED 6 0236 o
AED 3 o233 do )l e ludtul

As per host country OR AED 20

Al gl Cows
(whichever is higher) iy oA

S Logl 02)3 20 !
As per host country dagacll Pgull Cow
2% per transaction delre JSI2%

I R Ty

AED 60 23 60
AED 60 23 60
No Charges pgey Y
No Charges pgey Y

AED 10 per request dalae S @2)5 10

AED 60 2> 60

AED 50 25 50

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED
500 - Max AED 2,500

500 3ol do (2,8l ded 0 1%
(232,500 (908! d> 9 @2

as per the service provider dousdl 5930 Cavu

duadldl) (ag Al

gl zys IV Bl sall Big= pluseiul

dodl eyl

Gzl cMleall o yaw 399 4dLo| dlelas pguny

Al Sluwsall ] dgrge dgake Bolgss

Ohlawdly duegSell Olgd) J] dgzge dgate Balgss
MI dﬂ.w)ﬂ J)L> 5 @M‘ C)))\‘QL’-A-” e}w)

B pucad|

(57915 51 Claall U5 50 ) il g3

£ G o 15l g0

Ol 3929 pue Bolgd

40l Bsly Bolgd

SNl ooy

ol pgay

60056 56 56
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Early Settlement Fees from other banks (per
request)

Final settlement from other sources / End of
Service Benifits (per request)

Late Payment Fees (per instance)
Liability letter fees (per request)
Over Draft facility (TOD)

Facility Cancellation Fee (per request)

Deferment of Installment (service fees)
(per request)

Other (contract Copy, issuing redemption
statements, audit confirmation etc.) (per
request)

Car Loans

Processing Fee (per request)

Early Settlement Fee (per request)

No Objection Certificate NOC to Traffic
Department

Replacement of Existing post dated Cheques
with new post dated Cheques / Direct Debit
Authority DDA

Change due date in the Standing Instructions /
Direct Debit Authority DDA (per request)

Late Payment Fees (per instance)

Deferment of Installment (service fees) (per
request)

Advance payment of installment (service fees)
(per request)
Issuance of Liability Letters to other Banks (per

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower

2% of Delayed Amount, Max AED

200

AED 60

AED 200

AED 100

AED 100 per deferment

AED 25

1% of Finance Amount, Min AED
500 - Max AED 2,500

1% of the Outstanding amount
or AED 10,000 whichever is
lower

No Charges

No Charges

AED 25

2% Over agreed rate, Min AED
50 - Max AED 500

AED 100

1% of Installmant

N3y Fall (oyall dad (101%
J3l el 0255 10,000 (9l dxs

W3 aall (osa)l dasd (501%
J31 Logol 033 10,000 (523! Joxs

200 (928! d 9 dhioll 40 (102%
S

25 60
023 200
23 100

ez b JSU 023 100

25 25

500 35 o ol dadd (30 1%
©252,500 (908! d> 9 @2

g Jriall ooyal dasd 301%
S8l Lol 025 10,000 (58! S

P
P

)3 25

lgde 3asell dewddl JI A3LSYL 2%
@235 500 (928! 9 023 50 ol

(&A)J 100

Lol daid (40 1%

ST el oo ,Saadl ol f9)

Blg / 63 palaall BB ¢yo ddlgidl iguddl) pow)
dousl

Shdl & =W pgany

OlelUl Bolgin

BgaSall e sl
EDlgeal] s8] ooty

(ol pgasy) ol Sldas Juzb

S e cMugad! of (oy8)l (e Aseud) )y
(pey GBusdl ST (Ol

<l el a8

e gy
)i.m.ll Slded P94

2851 B8] J1 dniles pue B3lgs

A5 Bodr OSin Al AY Gid) Jldgw!

bl masdl / gl

Olodad /da il Olodaidl (§ Glasiw] oyl s

_,J:L.uoﬂ M’U‘
Shdl § A=W pgany

(Aol pgany) o] slias Juzb

(Lol pguny) o] (yo Ao dad

27 el ) 4 aus a [KW=Y}
e AED 60 23 60 31 el d] dgz g0 A gade Ay Hliuo)
Loan Cancellation Fee (per request) AED 100 25100 Mgl ela] T9)
Card Type Gold Platinum Infinite
Annual Fee Free 500 1000
Monthly Interest rate 2.49% 2.49% 2.49% Lyl 85 La)| dawd
First Supplementary card po=Y po=Y e (dgi)&.’eu‘al 43lay
Free Free Free e .
Second Supplementary card(s) onwards 300 500 500 (W32 L ol 456) 4dLs| BUay
Late Payment Fees (per instance) 150 150 150 Slad é_n:'-i.ﬁ| £9)

Cash advance Fee per transaction up to AED 3% + AED 20 3% + AED 20 3% + AED 20

oot 025 5000 J] ddos S 8 SuE o pgu

Card Replacement Fee (per request) 75 75 75 a8l Jladiwl pgu)

4 S o ey 45
AED 45 per month

4 S os p2)3 45
AED 45 per month

248 S 0s 02245

Duplicate Statement (per request) AED 45 per month

©60056 56 56
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Copy of sales Voucher (per request) 65 65 65 Olaadl o (3o deud

Processing Fee for Foreign Currency FX

isa 2.499 isa 2.499 isa 2.499 dizYl el Ahalro
transactions (per transaction) Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% Visa 2.49% Lzl o las) P90
R oY ey ey | Bl 5slel
PIN - Reissuance Free Froe Froe Sl @31 ol Bale
Liability / No liability Letter (per request) 50 50 50 Ol 3929 pie / Ololl Bolgi

5% of principle

outstanding & 100% 9 &adl (pe %5
. of all fees amount o goz 0 %100 T

eS| | |
Minimum amount due or 23100 31 pyanl RES N R SV

AED 100 (whichever SST g

is higher)
e et eey AED 5,000 AED 5,000 AED 5,000 (Adkes ) cmmaal] 52331 anll
transaction)
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit) 100% 100% 100% (0L d> (30 %) (i Coed|
Direct Debit Set-up DDS Set-up charge for .. e . a .
Y| OISR tlo esas sLas|
Credit Card dues recovery (per request) AED 50 AED 50 AED 50 ARl el (O s prote L
B s bl sl ol by Jias ge ol o] o sl el

Easy Payment Plan Fees and service charges 600565656 Byl Db - ol dods p gy

To Know more details contact NBQ representative @ 600565656
@31 e absll gl of eliy Jias g Juolss cJumlanll (yo wiiall d8ynal
Credit Card Instant Loan 600565656 Aoyl gl - Jarudd) Ao pgu)
To Know more details contact NBQ representative @ 600565656

£9222 5> £5222 o> £3222 o> 58501 75 oye bl daddl (3laswiuel Fyl
Payment Due date from statement date Up to 22 days Up to 22 days Up to 22 days AN &b oo It} )
Wl dad 0 % 5 iaodl dad 0 % 5 Eaall dasd (0 % 5
dI48LsYL 3ol dId8LsYL goiuw! JI 8LeYb goied!
- pyeell pyeell pyeosll el 158 Al
Minimum amount due 5% of outstanding 5% of outstanding 5% of outstanding Goall G o)
and all fees and and all fees and and all fees and
charges charges charges
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit) 100% 100% 100% (0L d> 30 %) (il e
Arrangement Fees A pgany
Pre-approval fees for Mortgages (per request) AED 3,000 @2 3,000 b S J3lall (o9,8) dadlgall P9
f;z;ﬁ:;groval fees for Land Finance (per AED 5,000 235,000 b S é\bb‘)ll ooy dddlgall ooy
Processing fees for all type of mortgages 1.0% of the financed amount . .
qfl 'v01.09 b 5yall slue|
and Land Finance (per request) kool s 21.0% Al [V Al sl fo

1% of the Partially settled
Partial settlement charges (per request) amount or AED 10,000

whichever is lower

1% of the Outstanding balance

A sl dae 001.0%

253 10,000 (523! dx b U 352 sl pgany

02l e el flaell 01.0%

Early settlement charges (per request) Ic:)rWA:rD 10,000 whichever is 273 10,000 (531 s b (S &;5;,‘!13? 8,5l Dyl pgu)
Cancellation Fees sl g gy
Cancellation of Pre/Final approval by customer ~ No Refund e e gl Jolasiall Ji8 (o dblgill / dadlgall clall
Application declined by the Bank Refund Processing Fee &aall Bole] o lbdl opo I e 38190 pue
Insurance Fees ool Pg)
Property Insurance Fees as per service provider dousdl 5950 Cann> sl e O_u‘un £9)

I I Qs @600 56 56 56
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Life Insurance Fees

as per service provider

dousdl 9950w

8Ll e cpolidl pousy

Letter Fees Jlwdl pgusy
Liability Letter AED 85 (per request) b S 025 85 ddgade Bolgdn
Clearance Letter AED 95 (per request) b S e2)5 95 dod Bsly
Request of other Letters AED 90 (per request) b S 02590 LSP“ Sy b
Facility Approval Revalidation Fees gl ddlge Bale] pgusy
Offer Letter Renewal AED 2,500 (per request) b S 0255 2,500 o2yl Cllaz Wuss
Pre-Approval Renewal AED 1,000 (per request) b S 0255 1,000 A5uual) dadl gall wodzs
Change in approval terms AED 1,000 (per request) b S 0255 1,000 dadlgall bg & ngyu"
Other Fees 5,5? P9y
Late Payment Fee Max AED 700 (per instance) 236 S 02,5 700 (908l dx Slad) ngp‘bﬂ £
Copy of any other document AED 100 (per request) b S 025100 (5)5“ dadg (_MST O A
o)l pl Gl 28Ul G "lLB.vJ\P.M.m""
Evaluation fee Payable to the Bank AED 2,500 (per request) b S 025 2,500 (ot e e )b i (m
R As per the particular Emirate of s < g e s .
Municipality Fee / Lands Department Fees / IV ) Laizeall Olg) Con p90)) DMy (921N 8,515 p gy / Al pou)
. . UAE Municipality Tariff A
Registration Fee (S]]

Deferment of Installment (service fees)

Property Management Fee

(per request)

AED 100 (per request)

2% of annual rental (per request)

HAUQ LSU o) 100

O - ogtd| sl dad 0 2%

(Aol pgany) o] slias Juzb

LZJbL&AJ‘ Q)‘Jl .9

b
381 gxaJl Hlolaall il 8oLl lue Lo) LlaisD slaedl

Retention Processing Fee (except top up) D S el elle e GSlgiall clelasll 53 04, 1,000 chgeall Je babsl ) (o
cases) (per request) b S - Lgdle (D!

Change in installment recovery dates AED 100 (per request) b (S 02)5 100 EELRURN Oy djw
Non-standard statement production/copy of ¢ . @ g

b S| & e

e SR AED 100 (per request) b S 023 100 Gl oldb K] Sgdall (po Fewsd
Other certificat 51 8ol
er certiticates AED 75 (per request) b S e2)3 75 S

Property Swaps Administration Fee

Issuance of No Objection Certificate NOC

AED 1,320 (Valuation Included)
(per request)

AED 150 (per request)

*Plus beneficiary bank and intermediary bank charges applicable if any

All charges above are exclusive of (5%) VAT

The above Charges are applicable from 4 Feb 2026

ol Jaliss b S o5 1,320

gaﬂa LSU PAQA 150

Dl o) dyl) @ gy

dailow pde Bolgin s

Sz ) didaall ool elilly deinall Sl p gy J) ALY

(5% ) d3Uan)l doxll e do wall dholis p& oMl B)gSiall pgusyll ane>

2026 ylnd 4 F)U (o Al p gyl Gulas

S35yl Baoeiall Asppall el o i 0 doangs 65 48 (g -9 ) sl ool o el

National Bank of Umm Al Qaiwain (P.S.C), Licensed by Central Bank of the UAE

3/12/2025
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